503446766 08/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert B. Hechtman	09/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE
Street Address:	17 QUINCY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14806924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 **Email:** apso@fr.com

Correspondent Name: SHERWIN Y. CHAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10861-0036004 (HECHTMAN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. LISTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Liston/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=10861_0036004_Hechtman_Assign#page1.tif source=10861_0036004_Hechtman_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503446766 REEL: 036391 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, *Herbert B. Hechtman*, of 3 Glenoe Road, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02567, with others, have developed certain inventions described in a patent application entitled *Natural IgM Antibodies and Inhibitors Thereof*, filed on *March 1, 2005* and having U.S. Application No. 11/069,834, having full right to convey my entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, *President and Fellows of Harvard College* ("Assignee"), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

on the date after their signatures.
Herbert B. Hechtman 20 Sept 2005 (Date)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Suffolk)
On this the 20th day of Settember, 2005 before me personally appeared Herbert B. Hechtman, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public My commission expires My Commission Expires May 19, 2006

2